



PRESS RELEASE

BPER Group starts process to optimise workforce and promote generational turnover

Modena - 23 September 2021. At its meeting today, BPER Banca's Board of Directors resolved to launch a process aimed at promoting generational and professional turnover, combined with a reduction in the Group's workforce, as part of the guidelines of the 2022-2024 Business Plan currently being defined.

The measures approved, to be implemented by 2024, including via the Solidarity Fund, will make it possible to optimise the workforce by structurally reducing personnel costs. Workforce optimisation¹ entails the exit of approximately 1,700 employees and a plan for the recruitment.

The initiative, expected to be expensed in 2021, will be implemented subject to prior completion of the trade union consultation process and in compliance with regulations in force.

BPER Banca S.p.A.

Contacts:

Investor Relations investor.relations@bper.it External Relations and CSR relest@bper.it

www.bper.it - https://istituzionale.bper.it/

This press release is also available in the 1INFO storage device.

¹ Data does not include the former UBI and Intesa Sanpaolo workforce planned to leave the company as a result of the agreement entered into by and between the Intesa Sanpaolo Group and Trade Unions on 29 September 2020.

BPER Banca S.p.A., Head Office in Via San Carlo 8/20, Modena - Tax Code and Modena Companies Register No. 01153230360 – Company belonging to the BPER BANCA GROUP VAT, VAT No. 03830780361 – Share capital Euro 2,100,435,182.40 - ABI Code 5387.6 - Register of Banks No. 4932 - Member of the Interbank Deposit Guarantee Fund and of the National Guarantee Fund - Parent Company of the BPER Banca S.p.A. Banking Group - Register of Banking Groups No. 5387.6 - Tel. +39 059.2021111 - Telefax +39 059.2022033 - e-mail: servizio.clienti@bper.it - Certified e-mail (PEC): bper@pec.gruppobper.it - bper.it – istituzionale.bper.it